a) "Economic Incentive Payment" shall mean payments by City to Dealership 

implementing Sales Tax Sharing as provided for in this agreement. The Economic 

Incentive Payment is an amount equal to eight-five percent (85%) of the Sales Tax 

after the City has received one-hundred percent (I 00%) of the first one hundred fifty 

thousand dollar ($150,000) in tax revenue per year, for a tenn of fifteen (15) years, 

and up to a maximum payment of three million two hundred thousand dollars 

($3,200,000.00). Payments shall be made quarterly by City to Dealership at a rate of 

eighty-five (85%) of sales tax revenue received by City, above the first thirty-seven 

thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500). 

b) "Effective Date" shall mean the date upon which all ofthe following have occurred: 

(i) City's City Council has approved the Agreement; (ii) City Manager has executed 

the Agreement; and (iii) Dealershi p's authorized representatives(s) have executed the

[...]

purposes of thi s Agreement, the Sales Tax Base is the first one hundred fi fty thousand 

dollars ($ 150,000.00) of sales tax revenue generated by Dealership per tax year of 

which the City shall retain l 00%. 

h) "Sales Tax Base" shall be the fi rst one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($ 150,000.00) 

of sales tax revenue generated by Dealership per tax yea r of which the City shall 

retain I 00%. 

i) "Total Maximum Expense" shall mean Payments by Dealership for Dealership 

Improvements reimbursed by the City shall not exceed the Total Maximum Expense

[...]

actual payment, confirming payments to contractors, subcontractors, and 

vendors. 

(ii) City Shall Reimburse up to the Total Maximum Expense. Payments by 

Dealership for Dealership Improvements shall be reimbursed by the City up to 

the Total Maximum Expense of three million two hundred thousand dollars 

($3,200,000.00). If the accepted documentation evidences payments by 

Dealership of more than the Total Maximum Expense, then City shall have the 

right to terminate Economic Incentive Payments as per Section 2.8. For example, 

if Dealership pays four million dollars ($4,000,000) for Dealership